Low Voltage Products & Systems 7.21
ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage 1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A
7
Pilot Devices
Modular Range
Components, 22mm
Reset pushbuttons
Operator: Reset pushbutton

Including fixing nut & foot
KA1-8046MR
How to order without shaft:
Alt.1  • Operator
How to order with shaft:
Alt.1  • Operator
         + shaft
 + flexible joint
Reset pushbutton with shaft marked ”R”
Bezel - How to order
Black plastic - Standard
Chrome metal - Replace ‘1’ with ‘3’ in
 Catalog number
▲
▲
185 mm
Bezel options Catalog number
Black plastic KPRX-10XX
Chrome metal KPRX-30XX
Reset pushbutton actuator
without shaft
7.36 Low Voltage Products & Systems
1SXU000023C0202 Rev. A ABB Inc. • 888-385-1221 • www.abb.us/lowvoltage
7
Pilo
t D
evices
Modular R
ange
Components,
 22mm Technical data
Standards and approvals
IEC / EN 60947-1 Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear
- Part 1: General rules
IEC / EN 60947-5-1 Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear - Part
5-1: Control circuit devices and switching ele-
ments - Electromechanical control circuit devices
IEC / EN 60947-5-5 Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear - Part
5-5: Control circuit devices and switching ele-
ments - Electrical Emergency Stop device with
mechanical latching function
IEC / EN 60073 Basic and safety principles for man-machine
interface, marking and identification - Coding
principles for indicators and actuators
IEC / EN 60529 Degrees of Protection provided by enclosures (IP
code)
EN 50013 Low-Voltage Switchgear and Controlgear for
industrial use - Terminal marking and distinctive
number for particular control switches
DIN 40050-9 Road vehicles; Degrees of Protection (IP-code);
protection against foreign objects; water and
contact; electrical equipment
UL 508 Industrial Control Equipment
CSA C22.2 No 14 Industrial Control Equipment
Environmental data
Degrees of protection
Operators IEC/EN DIN UL/CSA
Pushbutton: MP * IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X,
12, 13
Double pushbutton:
MPD *
IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X,
12, 13
Mushroom pushbutton:
MPM *
IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X,
12, 13
Emergency Stop:
MPMT/P *
IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X,
12, 13
Selector Switch:
M2SS/M3SS *
IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X,
12, 13
Key-operated Selector
Switch: M2SSK/M3SSK *
IP66 Catalog number 1, 3R, 4, 4X, 12
Toggle Switch:
MTS2/MTS3 *